# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM782804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bud Antle, Inc.		01/23/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Renaissance Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	200 S. Tryon St., Ste. 600	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1639228	BUD
Registration Number:	0903969	SUN GIANT
Registration Number:	2871529	SUN GIANT
Serial Number:	88261314	BUD OF CALIFORNIA
Serial Number:	88261312	BUD OF CALIFORNIA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8188796615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 980-270-6313

Email: suzette.smalls@dole.com

Suzette Smalls Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 200 S. Tryon St., Ste. 600 Address Line 2: Dole Food Company, Inc.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzette Smalls
SIGNATURE:	/Suzette Smalls/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=01-23-2023 Trademark Assignment from Bud to RCC#page1.tif

source=01-23-2023 Trademark Assignment from Bud to RCC#page2.tif

source=01-23-2023 Trademark Assignment from Bud to RCC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bud Antle, Inc., a

company organized and existing under the laws of California, of the United States of America nationality, with

domicile at 2959 Monterey-Salinas Hwy Monterey, CA, U.S.A., owner of the trademarks listed in the attached

schedule, hereby transfers and assigns all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to such trademarks to

Renaissance Capital Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, of the

united States of America nationality, domiciled at 200 S. Tryon Street, Suite 600, Charlotte, North Carolina, U.S.A.

The assignee hereby accepts the assignment under the terms set forth herein.

Given and signed Charlotte, North Carolina, U.S.A. this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2023

Assignor:

Bud Antle, Inc.

By:

Tared Gale

Vice President & Secretary

Given and signed at Charlotte, North Carolina, U.S.A. this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2023

Assignee:

Renaissance Capital Corporation

By:

Maurice Coreil

Vice President

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ANNEX

Trademark Name	Country	Status	App. Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
BUD & BANDED ROSEBUD	USA	Registered	Apr-02-1990	74/045216	Mar-26-	1639228
DESIGN					1991	
BUD OF CALIFORNIA	USA	Pending	Jan-14-2019	88261314		
BUD OF CALIFORNIA AND	USA	Pending	Jan-14-2019	88261312		
ROSE DESIGN						
SUN GIANT	USA	Registered	Jun-12-1970	72/362451	Dec-08-	903969
					1970	
SUN GIANT & SUNRISE	USA	Registered	Feb-25-2003	78/218909	Aug-10-	2871529
DESIGN					2004	

### MECKLENBURG COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, each acknowledging to me that he	or
she signed the foregoing document:	

Jared Gale and Maurice Coreil .

Name of principal

Date: 1/23/2023

(Official Seal)

Official Signature of Notary Public

Suzette Smalls

Notary Public
Iredell County
North Carolina
My Commission Expires 4/15/2024

Notary's printed or typed name

My commission expires: April 15, 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0967

**RECORDED: 01/27/2023**